
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040542-2024 

Contract

IRM23/7635 The Supply of Infrastructure Spares

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040542

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0459aa  

Published 17 December 2024, 9:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Telford

Email

dorota.bilinska-powroznik@babcockinternational.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.babckockinternational.com

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040542-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040542-2024
mailto:dorota.bilinska-powroznik@babcockinternational.com
http://www.babckockinternational.com


Page 2 to 7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence



Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IRM23/7635 The Supply of Infrastructure Spares

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42122130 - Water pumps

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Babcock Land Defence Limited - acting as agent to the UK Ministry of Defence ("the
Authority") - has awarded a 3-Year Framework Agreement for The Supply of Infrastructure
Spares to Butyl Products Ltd. The Authority has awarded the contract in accordance with the
evaluation criteria which was detailed in the Invitation to Tender. 

The framework will support 478 NSN's, valued at £350,000. 

Contract name: IRM23/7635

Risk Assessment Ref: RAR-356682394

Cyber Risk Profile: N/A

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 7

Lot No

Lot 1 & 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42122130 - Water pumps

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1- Ablution, Laundry Units, Basic and Operational Field Hygiene

Number of NSNS - 394

Value of Lot 1 - £290,000

Lot 2 Pump Systems, Water Storage and Production Systems

Number of NSNs - 84

Value of Lot 2 - £60,000

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-015386

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

IRM23/7635

Lot No

2

Title

The Supply of Infrastructure Spares

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 November 2024

/Notice/015386-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Butyl Products Ltd

Essex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £350,000 / Highest offer: £350,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry OF Defence

Telford

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T01:19:32+0100
	TCPDF




